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Hermes Airports Ltd
Larnaka & Pafos International Airports

Fees and Fares

As of 1t May

Fees and Fares 2024
€

(1) Passenger Fees

(a) Per departing passenger 22.34
(b) Per departing passenger that is the
holder of a reduced student ticket 12.78
(2) Transfer Passenger Fee
Per departing transfer passenger 14.84
(3) Fire Service Recovery Fee
(a) Per In and Out passenger at Larnaka 0.55
International Airport
(b) Per In and Out passenger at Pafos 0.81

International Airport

(4) Security Fee

Per departing passenger 4.08
(5) CUTE Fee

Per departing passenger 0.57
(6) PRM Service Fee

Per In and Out passenger and In and Out transfer passenger 0.26
(7) BRS Fee

Per departing passenger 0.15

(8) Fuel Throughput Fee — Pafos Airport
Per Litre, charged through the Fuel Companies 0.0121

(9) Landing Fees
(i) Normal (per ton or part of it)

(a) Up to 50 tons 5.53
(b) Over 50 tons up to 150 tons 6.18
(c) Over 150 tons 6.92
(d) Minimum fees 36.17

(i) Night Landings (between 18:00-04:00 UTC)
(percentage on the normal landing fees in 20%
addition to the normal landing fees) 0
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(10) Parking Fees

€

(a) For atime period of more than 2 Hours, for every 12 hour 15%
period or part of it, percentage on the landing fees
(b) Minimum Parking Fee for a time period of
more than 2 hours and for every time period of 12
: 29.79
hours or part of it
(c) Additional Parking Fee for more than 24 hours for every
ton or part of it and for every 12 hour period or part of it 213
(d) Aircraft that are moved to the hangar for '
repair/maintenance will not be subject to any
Parking Fees while they are there i
(e) Annual Parking Fee for aircrafts up to 2,5
tons (per calendar year or part of it) 1,458.01
(11) Air Bridge Rental Charge — Larnaka Airport
(a) 0 to 60 minutes 99.29
(b) O to 80 minutes 128.12
(c) 0 to 100 minutes 128.12
(d) 0 to 120 minutes 128.12
(e) 0 to 140 minutes 170.83
(f) 0 to 160 minutes 213.55
(g) 0 to 180 minutes 256.26
(h) 0 to 200 minutes 298.97
For periods exceeding 200 minutes,
Charge for every additional 20 minutes or part of it 42.71
(12) Power Supply (400Hz) — Larnaka Airport
0 to 60 minutes 39.58
Charge for every additional 10 minutes or part of it 6.61
(may be charged through the Ground Handling Companies)
(13) Pre-Conditioned Air — Larnaka Airport
0 to 60 minutes 71.72
Charge for every additional 10 minutes or part of it 11.88
(may be charged through the Ground Handling Companies)
(14) Training Flights
Fees for every 3 hour period of training flights,
landing or departure and landing of passenger aircrafts:
(a) For aircraft up to 5 tons 63.87
(b) From 6-20 tons 585.34
(c) From 21 — 60 tons 1,521.86
(d) From 61 — 100 tons 2,192.34
(e) From 101 — 150 tons 2,916.03
() More than 150 tons 3,788.70
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(g) Additional fees for every 50 tons or part of it
for aircrafts more than 200 tons 851.39

(15) Special fee for security of passenger
aircrafts
Percentage on the landing fees
This fee will be imposed under the circumstances where 15%
the following are asked:
(a) Luggage control
(b) Additional security control of hand luggage and/or
passengers
(c) Security control of items/cargo/person near or in the
aircraft
(d) Security control of items/cargo in the airport premises
with or without x-rays

(16) Special fees for police guarding of aircrafts
For every policeman guard for the time period of one hour 26.61
or part of it

(17) Special fees for fire brigade services
For every fire engine for every hour or part of it 59.60

Notes

1. The indexation of Additional Regulated Airport Charges is applicable every 15t of May every year.
The Additional Regulated Airport Charges are Cute Fee, BRS Fee, Fire Service Recovery Fee,
Security Fee, Fuel Throughput Fee, Air Bridge Rental Charge, Power Supply Fee and Pre-
Conditioned Air Fee.

2. The indexation of Existing Regulated Airport Charges is applicable every 1t of May every two
years. The Existing Regulated Airport Charges include the remaining major charges such as
Passenger Fees and Landing Fees.

3. Hermes Airports reserves the right to request the Minister of Communications and Works or to
initiate Court proceedings to issue an Order for the grounding of any aircraft with overdue Airport
Charges, as provided by the Civil Aviation Law 213(1)/2002 of the Republic of Cyprus.
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